point in time or over time. The amount of revenue recognised is the amount allocated to the
satisfied performance obligation.

The effects of adoption of MFRS 15 arise mainly due to the liquidated ascertained damages
payable to customers is presented as a reduction of the transaction price which would then be
accounted for in the profit or loss over the tenure of the respective property development
project instead of being accounted for as an expense charged to the profit or loss when the
obligation arises.

Ekovest Berhad

 (Company No. 132493-D)
(Incorporated in Malaysia under the Companies Act, 1965)

Explanatory Notes Pursuant to Appendix 9B of the Listing Requirements of

Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad

3 | P a g e

1.1 Changes in Accounting Policies (cont’d)

The effects of adoption of MFRS 15 are as follows:

As previously stated
RM’000

Effects of adoption of
MFRS 15
RM’000

As restated

RM’000
Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2018
Current assets
Gross amount due
   from customers

108,871

(108,871)

-

Contract assets - 331,749 331,749
Property
   development costs

384,138

9,365

393,503

Accrued billings 210,331 (210,331) -
Equity
Retained earnings 1,092,435 21,912 1,114,347

Current Liabilities
Gross amount due to
   contract customers

818

(818)

-

Contract liabilities - 818 818

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income for the financial period ended 30 June 2018
Revenue 1,051,907 (22,643) 1,029,264
Cost of sales 678,598 (6,238) 672,360
Gross profit 373,309 (16,405) 356,904
Administrative and
   general expenses

83,833

(21,850)

61,983

Profit before tax 152,910 5,445 158,355
Net profit for the year 103,183 5,445 108,628
Total comprehensive
   income for the year

103,183

5,445

108,628

Net profit for the year
   attributable to
   owners of the
   Company

114,249

5,445

119,694
Total comprehensive
   income for the year
   attributable to
   owners of the
   Company

114,249

5,445

119,694

Ekovest Berhad

 (Company No. 132493-D)
(Incorporated in Malaysia under the Companies Act, 1965)

Explanatory Notes Pursuant to Appendix 9B of the Listing Requirements of

Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad

4 | P a g e

1.1 Changes in Accounting Policies (cont’d)

As previously stated

RM’000

Effects of adoption of
MFRS 15
RM’000

As restated

RM’000
Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income for the cumulative 6 months ended 31
December 2017
Revenue 528,516 (3,791) 524,725
Cost of sales 329,439 (802) 328,637
Gross profit 199,077 (2,989) 196,088
Administrative and
   general expenses

26,009

(97)

25,912

Profit before tax 129,923 (2,892) 127,031
Net profit for the year 96,608 (2,892) 93,716
Total comprehensive
   income for the year

96,608

(2,892)

93,716

Net profit for the year
   attributable to
   owners of the
   Company

94,832

(2,892)

91,940

Total comprehensive
   income for the year
   attributable to
   owners of the
   Company

94,832

(2,892)

91,940

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income for the current 3 months ended 31 December
2017
Revenue 297,876 (2,308) 295,568
Cost of sales 187,543 (460) 187,083
Gross profit 110,333 (1,848) 108,485
Administrative and
   general expenses

11,831

(28)

11,803

Profit before tax 74,039 (1,820) 72,219
Net profit for the year 55,460 (1,820) 53,640
Total comprehensive
   income for the year

55,460

(1,820)

53,640

Net profit for the year
   attributable to
   owners of the
   Company

54,925

   (1,820)

53,105

Total comprehensive
   income for the year
   attributable to
   owners of the
   Company

54,925

(1,820)

53,105

Ekovest Berhad

 (Company No. 132493-D)
(Incorporated in Malaysia under the Companies Act, 1965)

Explanatory Notes Pursuant to Appendix 9B of the Listing Requirements of

Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad